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TRIUMPH MOTORCYCLES AMERICA, INC,
177 ¥, ORANGETHORPE AVE., P.0. BOX 1060
PLACENTTA, CA 92670

USE ORDER FORM (PART NO. TMA-1) FOR REGULAR ORDERS.
CALL TOLL-FREE £00-854-0341 FOR CRITICAL ORDERS,
PLEASE ORDER NO MORE THAN 10 LINE ITEMS ON PHONE.
RETURNED ITEMS SUBJECT TO 10% RESTOCKING CHARGE.

This Triumﬁh replacement parts catalog supplement describes the
parts which are uniaue to the 1878 TI4OE model.

The “Remarks” column refers to page (PG6) numbers and reference
(REF#) numbers which are contained in the March 1978 T14QV
Replacement Parts Cotalog (99-7003). In most cases, these indicate
the T140V component which has been changed on the TI140E.

PLEASE NOTE: T140QY SPECIFICATIONS AND PARTS HAVE NOT CHANGED
The "Replaces” column in this supplement_refers to parts which
have been changed for production of the T14OE.

The only illustration used in this supplement 1s an exploded view
of the AMAL Mark 2 carburetor. Some carburetor comﬁonents which
are not illustroted are included in the listing, They are arouped
with gssociated parts. Where possible, relgted components are
listed together so that assemblies may be identified,

This T140F supplement contains the following sections:
Manifold and tappets
cylinder block and head, TI4OE
Carburetor, TI40E
Frame
Air cleaners and side panels
Fenders
Control cables
Headlamp and flasher lamps
Miscel laneous

Pgoe One



IMPORTANT

The 1978 Triumph TI1L0E complies with EPA _emissions requirements
in effect for motorcycles manufactured after January 1, 1978.

Standard carburetor settings are as follows:

o B e e sl e aR ek et R2930/1., L2930/2
I T ks 1o ettt e s e i e 200
Needle Jetiviviivinrnonrnvnininns s . 105

Needle type. .o v vieveriior i orans 0 o | A

| (=1=le8 F=Rl ook 4 5 o (e T 0 ey 2
Throttle valve cutaway.......... 340 G0 FLen 3

o o - e O e IO 25

L 8 o = e N SRS R T 50

Primary air Jet.. o vovvenrnnnaniinnasnannas Do

DO NOT CHANGE ANY SETTING UNLESS IT IS NECESSARY TO DO SO
Use of other than standard carburetor settings on an emission-
controlled Triumph may violate emission reguirements.

AMAL Parts Information

Some AMAL parts, in particular jets and throttle valyes, have @
basic part number and differ in size only, for example:

#25 pilot Jet part number is 124/026-25
#50 starter jet part number is 124/026-50

#200 main jet part number is 376/100-200
#190 main jet part number is 376/100-190

#2 1/2 throttle valve part number is 2928/060-212
# 3 throttle valve part number is 2928/060-3
#3 1/2 throttle valve part number is 2928/060-312

Pilot jets are available in the following sizes:
#15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 50

Moin jets are available in most sizes from #50 to #300 to service
all vears and models eaquipped with AMAL carburetors.

These parts are available to service pre-emission controlled
[riumphs which may be updated with AMAL Mark 2 carburetors.
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MANIFOLD AND TAPPETS, T140E SUPPLEMENT

Part Description Qty. Replaces Remarks
O, Part Mo.
71-7103 Connector 2 71-3313 See pg_ 19
ref #17
71-7051 Balance pipe 1 71-3577 See pg 19
ref #16
2928/123  Rubber carb. 2 New Replaces
connector intake
manifolds

(also listed
under carbu-
etor)

2928/146 Clip for rubber 4 New Secures 2928/
123 to carb
and cyl. head
stub. (also
listed in carb
section)

Pace Three



CYLINDER HEAD, T140E SUPPLEMENT

Part
O,

71-7046

71-7049

Description

Cylinder head

Rocker box-exh.

Page Four

Replaces
Part No,

/1-7007

71-3669

REMArks

Pg 25
ref #13

Pg 25

- ref #42

71-7049
rocker box
includes
breather
connector
71-7103



T140E - AMAL MAKK 2 CARBURETUR
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CARBURETOR, TI40FE SUPPLEMENT

Part No, Description Qty Replaces Remarks

L2930/2 Carb., L.H., Compl. 1 19-2452 AMAL Mark 2
(includes 292851?3 g
2928/146)

R2930/1 Carb, R.H. Compl. 1 19-2453 same as above

71-7052 Eracket-MK2 Carbs 1 HNew Flat bracket
connects carbs

23-1031 Screw-MK2 Carb brkt. 3 Attach 71-7052

60-2427 Washer-MK2 Carb brkt. 3

21-7028 Grub screw-Carb brkt, 1 Attaches to left cart
to position 71-7052

71-7053 Link-MK2 cold start 1  New Links right aond left
cold start controls

71-7054 Pivot pin- link 2 Connects 71-7053 to
cold start controls

b0-7078 Fastener- pivot pin 2 Secures pivot pins

83-7155 Petrol pipe assy. 1  83-6209 Not shown- See pg. 31
ref, #28

2928/123  Rubber carb 2 New Replaces intgke

connector manifolds (also liste

in manifold section)

2928/146 Clip for rubber 4 New Secures 2928/123 to

Paae Six

carb and cyl, head,
stub (glso listed in
manifold section)



CARBURETOR, TI140E SUPPLEMENT

Ref

1
4

11

12

13
14
15

Part
N0,

4/035
5/077

60-7118

2928/064
2928/061
2928/071

2622/067
2928/030
2928/060-3
R2930/001
1L2930/002
2928/062

2622/073

2622/142

124/026-25

2928/031-105
622/128
376/100-200
928/071

Description

Cable adjuster

Cable adjuster-
lock nut

Cable rubber -
carb top
Mixing chamber
top

Throttle valve
spring

Needle retaining
disc

Needle clip
Throttle needle
Throttle valve
Body assembly
Body asseibly

Alr intake
adapter

fir intake
adapter SCrews

Blank jet

Pilot Jet

Heedle jet

Jet holder

Main Jjet

Main jet filter
Pace Seven

Qty./ Remarks

carb

1
1

1

N e

Nmt_shmwn -
included with cable

Stainless steel-2(3

Right carb body
Left carb body

Plugs optional
location for
pilot jet

Not shown-pilot jet
is positioned in
middle hole of flodt
bowl on rim cpposite
the float needle

Stainles steel ,105

200
Hot shown-screen



CARBURETOR, TI40E SUPPLEMENT CONT.

Ref
%

16
17
18
19

20
21

22

2

25

26
27

28
28
29

30

Fart
NG,

2622/069
622/069

622/149

124/026 -50

2622/070

2622/057

2622/066

2622/066

2622/065

622/078

15/163

376/093

2622/079

2622/075

2622/169

2622/087

2622/072
2622/145
2022/134

Description

Float spindle
Float

Float needle
Cold start jet

Float bowl gasket
Float bowl assy,

Float bowl attach,
screw

Float bowl
plug gqosket

Float bowl
drain plug

Banjo bolt
Banjo gqusket

Filter - fuel

Eold start
plunger assy,.

Cold start lever
bracket assy,

Cold start lever
bracket dssy.

Cold start
click spring

Alr vent adapter
Alr vent tube

Air vent tube
guide clip

Page Eicht

Aty./ Remiarks

Carb

1

il
1
1

Lucﬁted at bottom
of fuel pick-up
channel

Includes brass
insert in float
bowl body

NOt shown-
Bmsltlmned on
anjo bolt 622/078

Left carburetor

Right carburetor

Not available
Not shown

Not shown-positioned

on 2 float bow]l att,
screws gdjacent to
air intoke adapter



CARBURETOR, T140F SUPPLEMENT CONT.

33

Part
NO.

2622/128

2622/129

622/082

2622/074

26227 155=5.5

Description

Pilot alir screw
with ‘0° ring
assy.

Throttle stop with

0 ring assy,

"0' ring - qir
& throttle screw

Cold start
dip tube

Air jet 3.5

Pace Nine

Qty./ Remarks

carb

1 Pilot air
adjuster

1 Throttle stop
adjuster

2 Hot shown separ-
ately-included
with 2622/126 -
2622/129

Lk

1 Not illustrated

in detail



FRAME, T140E SUPPLEMENWT

Part
HO,

83-7200

85-7201

B5=F202

b0-2252

60-7117

83-7154

/1-7058%

83-7032E

Description

Elbow-crankcase
breather pipe

Breather pipe
Breather pipe
Clip-breather

Clip - breather

Frame vent pipe

0i1 return pipe

Frame assy - T140E

Pace Ten

aty.,

—

1

Replaces

Hew

/1-7014

63-7032

Remarks

connects breatin-
er putlet stub

o 83-7200 elbow

Connects elbow
to banjo at
cirbox

Screw tigntened
clamp on breather
outlet stub

Clamps on elbow

and banjo at

airbox {see: air
cleaners 2 side
panels)

connects frame
vent to exh.
rocker box

See py 45
ref #21 _
(same material}l



ATR CLEANERS AND SIDE PANELS, TI140E SUPPLEMENT

Part
NO,
71-7055
83-7141
83-7162
83-7204
$3-7205
83-7145

83-714z

70-1465
85-7151

- 14-0213

14-1901
70-2441
83-7152

85=7155

83-7198

83-7199

Description

i —— —

Connect-carb
to air box

Air cledner
body - R.H.

Air cleaner
body - L.H.

A/cleaner cover

A/cleaner cover
R.H.

i

Breather tower
Banjo union

Fiber washer

Cap - breather
tower top

Bolt
NUT
Copper washer

Styling panel
L.H, drown

Styling panel
R.H. brown

Styling panel
t.H., black

Styling panel
R.H. black

Pace Eleven

dty.

2

Replaces
Part Ho.
71-7019
83-4607
83-4606
83-7067
83-7068

New

Hew

New

Remarks

See pg /3
ref #13

See pg /3

ref #1R

See pg /3
ref #1L

See pg /3
ref #2

See pg /3
ref #2

Attach into
rt, air box

Attach to
&3-7145

Banjo to airbox
Ereather tower

Eregther tower
Breather tower
Breather tower

See pg 73
ref #34-39
See pg /3
ref #34-39

See pg 73
ref #34-39

See pg /3
ref #34-39



FEWDERS, T140F SUPPLEMENT

Fart Description aty. Replaces Remarks

NO. R - Part No.

83-7158 Rear fender i 83-7031 See pg 77
ref #1

Paoe Twelve



CONTROL CABLES, TI4OE SUPPLEMENT

Part
NO,

60-7083

60-7084

00-7118

Description Uty, Replaces

) R Part No.

Throttle cable 1 60-7002

complete

Tnrottle cable 2 60-7033
box to carb

shedath - cable Z

adj .,

Fgoe Thirteen

Rermarks

See py &3

ref #1-

Includes 60-7118&

boots over cable

adjusters dt carb
tops

Seg pg 83

ref #14 -
oes not in-
clude 60-7118

Rubber boot
over cable
adjuster at
carb top



HEADLAMP AMD FLASHER LAMPS, T140E SUPPLEMENT

Fart
MO,

60-7079

63-7080
60-7081

60-7082
31788

§3-7161

99-7007

Description
Diode - lead
assy.,

White lead
assy,

White lead
assy.

Diode
Headlight
sWwitch

Buckle - battery
strap

MLSC., T140E SUPPLEMENT

Gwners Monual
T140E

Qty. Replaces
Part No.

1 MNew

1 Hew

1 Hew

1 Hew

1 34419

1 82-9355

1

Pcoe Fourteen

Reniarks

Includes B0-7980.
60-7081, o0-7082Z.
connects between
31788 headlignt

switch & ignitior

-switch to pro-

vide lights on
with ignition
switch

Long (botton)

Top (short)



Part No,

1.2930/002
L2930/2
R2930/001
R2930/1
4/035
5/077
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1978 T140E Parts Price List
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Description

Carb body. L.H.
Carb, L.H. complete
Carb body, R.H.,
Carb, R.H., complete
Cable agdjuster
Locknut, cable adjuster
Pilot Jet (std.)
Cold start jet {std.)
Banjo gasket
Balt, breather tower
Nut, breather tower
Grub screw, carb bracket
Screw, carb bracket
Float bowl
FIoﬂt bowl drain plug
Gasket. fluat bowl drain plug
Needle clip
Float spindle
loat bowl gdsket
ir vent adapter
ir intake adapter screws
old start dip tube
old start leaver hrecket ass'y
0ld start plunger ass'y
~loat bow!l attaching screw
old start click SDrln
flot alr screw with ‘0’ ring
hrottle stop screw with ‘0’ ring
ir vent tube aulde clip
ir jet 3.5
Bl JEt
i ent tube
old stort lever bracket ass'y
hrottle needle (std.)
Needle Jet (std.)
Throttle valve
Throttle valve (std.)
Throttle valve
Throttle valve spring
Ar intake adapter
Mixing chamber top
Needle retaining disc
Rubber carb connector
Clip, rubber carb connector
Headlight switch
Filter, fuel
Main jet (std.)
Clip, breather
Washer, Mk, 2 carb bracket
Fastener, plvot Diq
Diode and lead ass’y
White lead ass'y
White lead ass'y
Diode
Throttle cable, complete
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928/071
99-7007

! F Pa ric
Descrintion

Throttle cable, Junction box to carb

Clip, breather

Sheath, cable adjuster
Float

BanlJo bolt

'0' ring- alr & throttle stop screw

Jet holder

Float needle

Fiber washer, banJo to air box
Copper washer )

Cvlinder heod, TI40E

Fxhaust rocker box

Balance Diﬁg

Bracket, Mk, 2 carbs
Cold start link
Pivot pin, link

Connector, carb to alr box
011 return plpe

Connector

Frame ass’y., TI140E

Alr cleaner body., R.H.
Breather tower

BanJo union, breather tower
Cap, breather tower

Styling panel., L.H, brown
Stvling panel, R.H. brown
Frame vent plpe

Petrol plpe ass'y

Rear fender

Buckle, battery stra

Alr cleaner budﬁ, L.H,
Stvling panel, L.H. black
Stgllng panel, R.H. black

Flbow - crankcase breather pipe
Breather pipe - outlet to elbow
Breather pipe - elbow to air box
Alr cleaner cover, L.H.

Alr cleaner cover, R.H.

Main Jet fillter

Owners manual, TI40E
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Part No,

L2930/002
L 2930/2
R2930/001
R2930/1
4/035
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1978 TI40E Parts Price List

Description

carb Dedﬁ, L.H.

Carb, L.H. complete

Carb body., R.H.

Carb, R.H. complete

Cable adjuster

Locknut, cable adjuster

Pilot Jet (std.)

Cold start Jet (std.)

Banlo gasket

Bolt, breather tower

NUt, breather tower

Grub screw, carb bracket
Screw, carb bracket

Float bowl _

Float bowl drain plug

Gasket, float bowl drain plug
Needle clip

Float spindle

Float howl gasket

Alr vent adapter

Alr intake addpter SCrews
Cold start dip tube

Cold start lever bracket ass'y
0ld start plunger ass'y

loat bowl cttaching screw
old stort click sprin

1lot alr screw with ‘0’ ring
hrottle stop screw with '0° rina
r vent tube gulde clip

r ﬁet e -
ank Jet
|

&

vent tube

d start lever bracket ass'y
rottie needle (std.)
Needle Jet (std.)
Throttle valve
Throttle valve (std.)
Throttle valve
Throttle valve spring
Alr Intake adapter
Mixina chomber top
Needle retaining disc
Rubber carb connector
Clip, rubber carb connector
Headllght switch
Filter, fuel
Main Jet (std.)
Clip, breather
Washer, Mk. 2 carb bracket
gustener, pivot pin
Wh
Wh

— IO

]
i
!
1
0
h

ode and lead ass’y
ite lead ass'y

]
ite lead ass'y

Diode

Throttle cable, complete

Suggested

Retail
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1978 T140E Parts Price List
Descr

Th
Clip, breather
Sheath, cable ad)uster
Float
E njo bolt
Jet holder
Float needle
Fiber washer., banJo to air box
Copper washer
Cylinder heqad, TI140E
Exhoust rocker box
Balance pipe
Bracket, Mk, 2 carbs
Cold start link
Pivot pin, link
Connector, carb to alr box
011 return plpe
Connector
Frame ass’y, T140E
Ar cleaner body, R.H.
Breather tower
BanlJo union, breather tower
Cap, breather tower
Styling panel, L.H. brown
Styling panel, R.H. brown
rame vent plipe
Petrol pipe ass'y
Rear fender
Buckle, battery Etrﬂﬁ
Alr cleaner badK, L.H,
Styling panel, L.H., black
Stgling panel, R.H. black
Elbow - crankcase breather pipe
Breather pipe - outlet to elbow
Breather pipe - elbow to air box
Air cleaner cover, L.H
Alr cleaner cover., R.H.
Main Jet fllter
Owners manual, TI40E

rottle cable, junction box to carb

a
0" ring- air & throttle stop SCrew
e

Suggested
Retail

ik
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